TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL RESOLUTION 23-050 APPROVING SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE LONG HILL BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION [OPENING DAY PARADE]

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey upon the advice of the Township Clerk, Chief of Police and Director of DPW, that all documents have been reviewed and are in good order, does hereby authorize the Township Clerk to approve and sign the application and approve the license S-23-01 for the "Sponsor" Long Hill Baseball & Softball Association, for their Special Event to be held on April 15, 2023 with parade starting on Bay Street and down Poplar Street to the baseball and softball fields from 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

INTRODUCED	SECONDED	COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Х	DORSI	Х			
		LAVENDER	Х			
Х		PISERCHIA	Х			
		RAE				Х
		VERLEZZA	Х			

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee February 8, 2023.

Megan Phillips, RMC Township Clerk